for the year ended December 31, 2006 as if the acquisition of nura had been consummated as of January 1, 2006. The unaudited pro forma financial statements combine
the results of operations of Omeros for the year ended December 31, 2006 with the results of operations of nura for the period from January 1, 2006 to August 11, 2006,
and reflect pro forma adjustments that are directly attributable to the acquisition, factually supportable and have a continuing impact. The unaudited pro forma statements of
operations do not reflect any incremental direct costs or any potential cost savings that may result from the consolidation of the operations of Omeros and nura. Accordingly,
the unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes and is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations of the combined company that
would have occurred had the acquisition occurred at the beginning of the period presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results. The unaudited pro
forma information is as follows:

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Omeros   Nura   Adjustments   Combined
  (In thousands, except share and per share data)

Grant revenue  $ 200  $ 200  $ —  $ 400
Operating expenses:

Research and development   9,637   2,394   —   12,031
Acquired in-process research and development   10,891   —   (10,891) (1)  —
General and administrative   3,625   957   63(2)   4,645

Total operating expenses   24,153   3,351   (10,828)   16,676

Loss from operations   (23,953)   (3,151)   10,828   (16,276)
Investment income   1,088   8   —   1,096
Other income   179   219   —   398
Interest expense   (91)   (295)   —   (386)

Net loss  $ (22,777)  $ (3,219)  $ 10,828  $ (15,168)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding   3,694,388   —   22,106(3)   3,716,494

Pro forma basic and diluted net loss per common share   $ (4.08)

(1) Represents an adjustment to reverse the $10.9 million non-recurring charge for purchased in-process research and development recorded in the historical financial
statements of Omeros that resulted directly from the August 11, 2006 acquisition of nura.

F-29

Table of Contents

OMEROS CORPORATION
(A Development Stage Company)

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)